



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5608/2023

Toteshwar Kamtaprasad Turkar and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Department of School, Education and Sports,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

Shri S.A. Ashirgade, Addl.G.P for respondent Nos. 1 to 6

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE & SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after
four weeks.

3. Shri S.A. Ashirgade, learned Additional
Government Pleader, waives service of notice for the
respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)